


















NOW HIRING 
Part-time Maintenance Custodian 

 
All Saints Catholic Church is accepting applications for a maintenance custodian. This is a part-time position 
and this new hire will report directly to the business/facility manager and pastor. 
 
 
 
Responsibilities include, but not limited to: 
 
Help maintain the buildings on campus, including the church. 
Re-arranging several rooms on campus before and after events, including some clean up and must be able to 
lift/move a modest amount of weight.  
Ability to complete assigned projects in a timely manner. 
Able to maintain and/or repair various items on the property as needed.  
Basic knowledge of light plumbing, electrical, and some heating and cooling experience. 
Be quick to respond to emergency situations and/or alarms when necessary.  
Help inspect property regularly.  
Have good verbal and written communication skills with supervisors as well as interpersonal skills while deal-
ing with co-workers and parishioners. 
May be required to work some weekends and Holy Days/holidays. 
Perform other duties as may be directed by supervisor and/or pastor. 
 
 
 
Qualifications 
 
A high school diploma or equivalent.  
Minimum three years’ experience as a maintenance custodian or equivalent position.  
Able to adequately communicate in English.  
Ability to work independently and quickly. 
Be reliable and have a history of a satisfactory attendance record.  
Ability to work well with other parish employees and must be trustworthy and discreet.  
 
 
 
Working Conditions 
 
Able to work a minimum of 5 hours each day, Monday through Friday.  
Some periodic evening or weekend hours may be required to assist with special events. 
Able to lift up to 40 lbs.  
Able to bend, stoop, pull, push, climb stairs, grasp, and reach overhead. 
Properly and safely handle all cleaning solutions and chemicals. 
 
 
 
To apply please send your resume to  
david.dwigans@allsaints.us.com 



ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING 
 If you are interested in  

ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING (Automatic 
Bank Withdrawal), please complete the 

“Agreement for Preauthorized Payments”.  
Forms are located in the rear of the church or 

on our website allsaintsheights.com. 
 All you need to do is fill out the form in 
full and attach a “Voided” check. You can 

mail the form to the church, attention of the 
Bookkeeper, or bring it by the Administration 

Building.  Use the mail slot if after hours. 
 Please DO NOT drop the form in the 

weekly collection basket as it contains your  
CONFIDENTIAL bank information.  

REMINDER! 
 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO ONLY PUT YOUR CHURCH 
COLLECTION IN THE BASKET ONLY.  

 
IF YOU ARE USING BLANK ENVELOPES, PLEASE 
PUT YOUR FULL NAME AND ADDRESS IN FRONT. 

 
IF YOU WISH TO DONATE DIRECTLY TO A  

MINISTRY/PASTOR, WE ASK THAT YOU PLEASE  
NOT PUT IT IN THE COLLECTION BASKET AND 

TURN IT  
IN TO THE FRONT OFFICE OR IN THE MAIL SLOT IF 

CLOSED. 

Parish Staff  Directory 
 

Bill Oliver, Pastor 
fr.bill@allsaints.us.com 

 
Gary Hilbig, Deacon 

gary.hilbig@allsaints.us.com 
 

David V. Dwigans, Business/Facilities 
Mgr 

ddwigans@allsaints.us.com 
 

Lupe Padilla, Pastoral Assistant/Secretary  
lupe.padilla@allsaints.us.com 

 
Dalia Mendoza, Receptionist 

dalia.mendoza@allsaints.us.com 
 

Mary Gahr, Music Director 
mary.gahr@allsaints.us.com 

 
Gonzalo Ramos, Spanish Choir 
gonzalo.ramos@allsaints.us.com 

 
Janet Glaser, Bookkeeper 

Janet.Glaser@allsaints.us.com 
 

Joseph Blanco, Youth Minister 
Joseph.blanco@allsaints.us.com 

 
Irene Chavez, RE Admininstrative Assis-

tant 
irene.chavez@allsaints.us.com 

 
John Guzman, DRE 

john.guzman@allsaints.us.com 
 

Yordanca Markovich, Hispanic Minister 
yordanca.markovich@allsaints.us.com 

 
Crystal Pflughaupt , ECC Director 

Crystal.Pflughaupt@allsaints.us.com  
 

NOW HIRING, Custodian 

OFFERTORY COLLECTION REPORT 
For Sunday, 12/3/2017 

Week Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 9,033.89  11,058.78  (2,024.89) 
Electronic Offering 3,499.17  3,499.17  0.00  
Building Imp Fund 988.00  1,100.00  (112.00) 
OneParish 787.67    787.67  
TOTAL 14,308.73  15,657.95  (1,349.22) 

  
Year- to-Date Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 207,180.99  219,504.91  (12,323.92) 
Electronic Offering 37,560.85  37,560.85  0.00  
Building Imp Fund 9,773.00  6,600.00  3,173.00  
OneParish 8,243.20    8,243.20  

TOTAL 262,758.04  263,665.76  (907.72) 
All Saints Holy Day  15.00  
Solemnity of Mary Holy Day 5.00  
Retired Sister's 2nd 
collection  1,647.75  
Campaign for Human 
Development   82.98  
SVdP for Harvey  60.00  



PASTORAL COUNCIL 
Paul Taverna - ptaverna70118yahoo.com 

Charla Macicek (Secretary) - themacicekssbcglobal.net 
Esteban Caro - ejcaro@gmail.com 

Marie Parker - mariejparker@hotmail.com 
Holli Forrest - baltoforrest@mac.com 

Felipe Lamego DeSouza - felipelamego@yahoo.com 
Johnny Alban - johnnyalban@sbcglobal.net 

VJ Arizpe - vjarizpe@mac.com 
Joe Aviles - javiles@thearbitragegroup.com 

John Burns - jaburns87@gmail.com 
Emily Cole - emilycole@sbcglobal.net 
Trent Hebert -trent.hebert@gmail.com 

 
Like us on Facebook! 

Facebook.com/
allsaintshouston 

 
Follow us on Twitter! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

 
Follow us on  
Instagram! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

For more information about or 
Parish, Ministries, and much 

more, go to 
www.allsaintsheights.com  



  
 
 CHURCH NAME AND ADDRESS 
  All Saints Church #515139 
  215 E. 10th Street 
  Houston, TX 77008 
 
 TELEPHONE 
  713 864-2653 
 
 CONTACT PERSON 
  Joseph Blanco 
 
 EMAIL:  joseph.blanco@allsaints.us.com 
 
 SOFTWARE 
  MSPublisher 2010 
  Adobe Acrobat DC 
  Windows 10 
 
 TRANSMISSION TIME 
  Wednesday 10:00 
 
 SUNDAY DATE OF PUBLICATION 
  DECEMBER 10, 2017 
 
 NUMBER OF PAGES SENT 
  1 through 13 
 
 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 


